

## Arbortech AS175 - Service Center Price List - North America

Effective: 9 August, 2019

Item Number	Part Number	Part Description	Model	Quantity in Pack
1	ALL.FG.HOUSE175LH	Housing, Left	175	1
2	ALL.FG.BOLT17012	Bolt, Blade, M6 x 10	170/175	4
3	ALL.FG.PIN002	Pin, Handle	170/175	2
4	ALL.FG.BUSH001	Bush, Rubber	170/175	4
5	ALL.FG.HANDLE001	Handle, Top	170/175	1
6	ALL.FG.WASH024	Washer, Step, M6	170/175	1
7	ALL.FG.SEAL175	Seal, O-Ring, BS020	175	1
8	ALL.FG.SEAL17001	Seal, AS170, O-Ring, M52 x 2	170/175	1
9	ALL.FG.BOLT004	Bolt, M6 x 20	170/175	1
10	ALL.FG.NUT006	Nut, M6, Nyloc	170/175	1
11	ALL.FG.SCREW011	Screw, Housing, M5 x 25	170/175	5
12	ALL.FG.SCREW015	Screw, Belt Cover M4 x 12	170/175	4
13	ALL.FG.WASH020	Washer, M4 X 1.5 (supplied with ALL.FG.SCREW014)	170/175	4
14	ALL.FG.SCREW014	Screw, Outer Field Housing, PT 4 x 25	175	4
15	ALL.FG.PIN001	Pin, Dowell, M3 x 16	170/175	1
16	ALL.FG.BRUSH17504	Brush, 110V	175	2
17	ALL.FG.BRUSH17505	Brushbox and Spring, Assembly	175	2
18	ALL.FG.BRUSH17506	Brush, Cover and Screw	175	2
19	ALL.FG.NUT002	Nut, Pinion, AS175	175	1
20	ALL.FG.PINION002	Pinion, AS175	175	1
21	ALL.FG.CRDGRD175	Cord Guard, US	175	1
22	ALL.FG.CORD175.20	Cordset, US	175	1
23	ALL.FG.FIELDCASE175	Fieldcase	175	1
24	ALL.FG.BOOT002	Boot, Dust Extraction	170/175	1
25	ALL.FG.BELT003	Belt	175	1
26	ALL.FG.CLIP005	Clip, Armature, 22 x 1.2	175	1
27	ALL.FG.CLIP001	Clip, Handle, Internal, M8	170/175	2
28	ALL.FG.BEARING007	Bearing, Armature, Front, 608-05DD	170/175	1
29	ALL.FG.BEARING010	Bearing, Right Crown, 638DD	175	1
30	ALL.FG.BEARING006	Bearing, Left Crown, 6201DU	170/175	1
31	ALL.FG.SWITCH175	Switch	175	1
32	ALL.FG.BEARING002	Bearing, Camshaft, 6001DU	170/175	1
33	ALL.FG.COVER003	Cover, Belt	170/175	1
34	ALL.FG.HOUSE175RH	Housing, Right	175	1
35	ALL.FG.BRACKET004	Bracket, Dust Extraction	170/175	1
36	ALL.FG.GUARD003	Guard, Wire	170/175	1
37	ALL.FG.TENSION002	Tension Pulley and Bearing	175	1
38	ALL.FG.PULLEY007	Pulley, Driven	175	1
39	ALL.FG.PULLEY008	Pulley, Power	175	1
40	ALL.FG.SPRINGASS002	Spring Assembly	170/175	1
41	ALL.FG.CONROD001	Conrod, Assembly	170/175	1
42	ALL.FG.CROWN175	Crown Shaft Assembly	175	1
43	ALL.FG.HANDLE175	Handle, Rear, Left and Right	175	1
44	ALL.FG.MOTR175.20	Motor, US, 110V	175	1

Arbortech AS175 - Parts Diagram - North America

